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Americas Team - Harry Abbott
Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT  464.10 29.01 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL  253.10 15.82 *
Carlos Hyde RB JAC  89.70 5.61 *
Phillip Lindsay RB DEN  187.80 11.74 *
Davante Adams WR GNB  218.60 13.66 *
Calvin Ridley WR ATL  143.80 8.99 *
Eric Ebron TE IND  158.20 9.89 *
Cody Parkey K CHI  122.00 7.63 *
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB  133.00 8.31 *
Baltimore Ravens QB BAL  373.35 23.33
Rashaad Penny RB SEA  61.40 3.84
Jarvis Landry WR CLE  137.75 8.61
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN  87.40 5.46
Matt Prater K DET  131.40 8.21
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN  133.00 8.31

Budman - Grannon Chapman
Los Angeles Rams QB LAR  427.55 26.72 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR  282.00 17.63 *
James White RB NWE  190.10 11.88 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG  159.60 9.98 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT  219.70 13.73 *
Brandin Cooks WR LAR  163.20 10.20 *
Trey Burton TE CHI  94.10 5.88 *
Harrison Butker K KAN  147.00 9.19 *
Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC  158.00 9.88 *
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI  385.15 24.07
Alex Collins RB BAL  96.60 6.04
Demaryius Thomas WR HOU  97.70 6.11
Tyler Eifert TE CIN  23.90 1.49
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE  138.00 8.63
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA  160.00 10.00

Da Freaks - Richard Garza
Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN  572.20 35.76 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG  294.80 18.43 *
Nick Chubb RB CLE  174.90 10.93 *
Royce Freeman RB DEN  88.30 5.52 *
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT  186.90 11.68 *
Mike Williams WR LAC  138.30 8.64 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN  192.60 12.04 *
Brett Maher K DAL  139.00 8.69 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL  147.00 9.19 *
New Orleans Saints QB NOR  453.00 28.31
Spencer Ware RB KAN  59.00 3.69
Adam Humphries WR TAM  112.70 7.04
Austin Hooper TE ATL  92.00 5.75
Cody Parkey K CHI  122.00 7.63
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN  164.00 10.25
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG  159.60 9.98 IR

Deez Nuts - Booney Kunz
Seattle Seahawks QB SEA  406.30 25.39 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR  314.10 19.63 *
Sony Michel RB NWE  133.20 8.33 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU  148.70 9.29 *
Davante Adams WR GNB  218.60 13.66 *
Brandin Cooks WR LAR  163.20 10.20 *
Mark Andrews TE BAL  73.20 4.58 *
Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU  170.00 10.63 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE  160.00 10.00 *
Baltimore Ravens QB BAL  373.35 23.33
Jaylen Samuels RB PIT  63.50 3.97
Tyrell Williams WR LAC  96.80 6.05
Greg Olsen TE CAR  53.10 3.32
Jake Elliott K PHI  122.00 7.63
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL  185.00 11.56

Gladiators - Charlie Bertolino, Sparky
Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN  572.20 35.76 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU  148.70 9.29 *
Adrian Peterson RB WAS  171.00 10.69 *
Spencer Ware RB KAN  59.00 3.69 *
Mike Evans WR TAM  205.40 12.84 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU  221.20 13.83 *
Antonio Gates TE LAC  48.30 3.02 *
Dan Bailey K MIN  99.00 6.19 *
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC  167.00 10.44 *
Minnesota Vikings QB MIN  392.30 24.52
John Brown WR BAL  101.90 6.37
Mike Williams WR LAC  138.30 8.64
Benjamin Watson TE NOR  52.00 3.25
Graham Gano K CAR  83.00 5.19
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL  147.00 9.19

Huskers - Brian Harper
Atlanta Falcons QB ATL  479.30 29.96 *
Tarik Cohen RB CHI  167.95 10.50 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN  200.40 12.53 *
Julio Jones WR ATL  214.90 13.43 *
Golden Tate WR PHI  109.70 6.86 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI  164.30 10.27 *
George Kittle TE SFO  170.70 10.67 *
Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU  170.00 10.63 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR  185.00 11.56 *
Detroit Lions QB DET  298.50 18.66
Leonard Fournette RB JAC  98.40 6.15
T.J. Yeldon RB JAC  119.10 7.44
Josh Gordon WR NWE  97.70 6.11
Jake Elliott K PHI  122.00 7.63
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI  242.00 15.13

Killer Mullets - Craig Kates
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI  385.15 24.07 *
C.J. Anderson RB LAR  63.00 3.94 *
Tarik Cohen RB CHI  167.95 10.50 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR  273.20 17.08 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN  165.00 10.31 *
Mike Evans WR TAM  205.40 12.84 *
David Njoku TE CLE  87.90 5.49 *
Harrison Butker K KAN  147.00 9.19 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN  165.00 10.31 *
New York Giants QB NYG  327.15 20.45
Tevin Coleman RB ATL  162.00 10.13
Calvin Ridley WR ATL  143.80 8.99
Jesse James TE PIT  54.30 3.39
Steven Hauschka K BUF  106.00 6.63
Indianapolis Colts D/ST IND  148.00 9.25

Mud Dogs - Rob Welsh
Green Bay Packers QB GNB  418.25 26.14 *
Alfred Blue RB HOU  77.30 4.83 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN  187.50 11.72 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF  93.30 5.83 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA  165.90 10.37 *
Jordy Nelson WR OAK  93.90 5.87 *
Vance McDonald TE PIT  84.00 5.25 *
Robbie Gould K SFO  139.00 8.69 *
Tennessee Titans D/ST TEN  155.00 9.69 *
Washington Redskins QB WAS  280.90 17.56
Isaiah Crowell RB NYJ  119.70 7.48
Michael Crabtree WR BAL  78.70 4.92
Jordan Reed TE WAS  66.80 4.18
Aldrick Rosas K NYG  141.00 8.81
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI  122.00 7.63
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Sand Crabs - Joe Cappadona, john hopkins
Buffalo Bills QB BUF  305.45 19.09 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG  294.80 18.43 *
Dalvin Cook RB MIN  114.20 7.14 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC  225.50 14.09 *
T Y Hilton WR IND  163.00 10.19 *
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT  186.90 11.68 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN  192.60 12.04 *
Greg Zuerlein K LAR  128.00 8.00 *
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN  186.00 11.63 *
New England Patriots QB NWE  384.50 24.03
Mark Ingram RB NOR  122.50 7.66
Robby Anderson WR NYJ  109.30 6.83
Greg Olsen TE CAR  53.10 3.32
Adam Vinatieri K IND  126.00 7.88
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN  165.00 10.31

Somebodies - Steve Abbott
Los Angeles Rams QB LAR  427.55 26.72 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN  187.50 11.72 *
Marlon Mack RB IND  163.20 10.20 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC  164.10 10.26 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI  120.30 7.52 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI  164.30 10.27 *
George Kittle TE SFO  170.70 10.67 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND  126.00 7.88 *
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB  133.00 8.31 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneersQB TAM  491.30 30.71
Peyton Barber RB TAM  131.30 8.21
Doug Martin RB OAK  105.20 6.58
DeSean Jackson WR TAM  110.30 6.89
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE  138.00 8.63
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA  160.00 10.00

Stellar Nights - Craig Abbott
Minnesota Vikings QB MIN  392.30 24.52 *
Isaiah Crowell RB NYJ  119.70 7.48 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI  161.00 10.06 *
David Johnson RB ARI  198.60 12.41 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA  165.90 10.37 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR  192.50 12.03 *
Jared Cook TE OAK  125.60 7.85 *
Matt Prater K DET  131.40 8.21 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU  184.00 11.50 *
Tennessee Titans QB TEN  271.50 16.97
Tyler Boyd WR CIN  145.30 9.08
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI  119.00 7.44
Vance McDonald TE PIT  84.00 5.25
Robbie Gould K SFO  139.00 8.69
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI  242.00 15.13
Geoff Swaim TE DAL  30.20 1.89 IR

T & T - Justin Tucker
New Orleans Saints QB NOR  453.00 28.31 *
Tevin Coleman RB ATL  162.00 10.13 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR  314.10 19.63 *
Doug Martin RB OAK  105.20 6.58 *
Corey Davis WR TEN  118.70 7.42 *
Robert Woods WR LAR  179.60 11.23 *
Jared Cook TE OAK  125.60 7.85 *
Justin Tucker K BAL  160.00 10.00 *
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF  180.00 11.25 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneersQB TAM  491.30 30.71
Kerryon Johnson RB DET  108.40 6.78
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI  120.30 7.52
Evan Engram TE NYG  81.30 5.08
Ryan Succop K TEN  117.00 7.31
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT  173.00 10.81
A.J. Green WR CIN  104.40 6.53 IR

Tbears - Terry Behrends
Atlanta Falcons QB ATL  479.30 29.96 *
Chris Carson RB SEA  183.40 11.46 *
Jamaal Williams RB GNB  87.40 5.46 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE  133.85 8.37 *
T Y Hilton WR IND  163.00 10.19 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU  221.20 13.83 *
Christopher Herndon TE NYJ  74.30 4.64 *
Wil Lutz K NOR  151.00 9.44 *
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN  186.00 11.63 *
Indianapolis Colts QB IND  451.95 28.25
Leonard Fournette RB JAC  98.40 6.15
James White RB NWE  190.10 11.88
Jimmy Graham TE GNB  75.60 4.73
Mason Crosby K GNB  145.00 9.06
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA  147.00 9.19

Terminators - Rick Silva
Dallas Cowboys QB DAL  374.75 23.42 *
Aaron Jones RB GNB  146.40 9.15 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN  200.40 12.53 *
Julio Jones WR ATL  214.90 13.43 *
Jarvis Landry WR CLE  137.75 8.61 *
Golden Tate WR PHI  109.70 6.86 *
Eric Ebron TE IND  158.20 9.89 *
Jason Myers K NYJ  151.00 9.44 *
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI  122.00 7.63 *
Green Bay Packers QB GNB  418.25 26.14
Rashaad Penny RB SEA  61.40 3.84
Danny Amendola WR MIA  70.90 4.43
Jordan Reed TE WAS  66.80 4.18
Dan Bailey K MIN  99.00 6.19
Washington Redskins D/ST WAS  156.00 9.75

The Avengers - Parker Montalbano, Adrian Sauc
Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT  464.10 29.01 *
Dalvin Cook RB MIN  114.20 7.14 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL  253.10 15.82 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR  282.00 17.63 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN  195.40 12.21 *
Demaryius Thomas WR HOU  97.70 6.11 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE  85.20 5.33 *
Greg Zuerlein K LAR  128.00 8.00 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR  185.00 11.56 *
New England Patriots QB NWE  384.50 24.03
Kerryon Johnson RB DET  108.40 6.78
David Moore WR SEA  75.00 4.69
Evan Engram TE NYG  81.30 5.08
Graham Gano K CAR  83.00 5.19
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT  173.00 10.81

The Benchwarmers - Andrew Guzman
Buffalo Bills QB BUF  305.45 19.09 *
James Conner RB PIT  227.00 14.19 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC  225.50 14.09 *
Damien Williams RB KAN  76.60 4.79 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA  91.80 5.74 *
Corey Davis WR TEN  118.70 7.42 *
Trey Burton TE CHI  94.10 5.88 *
Matt Bryant K ATL  108.00 6.75 *
Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC  158.00 9.88 *
Carolina Panthers QB CAR  416.95 26.06
Mark Ingram RB NOR  122.50 7.66
Antonio Brown WR PIT  219.70 13.73
Cameron Brate TE TAM  63.90 3.99
Ryan Succop K TEN  117.00 7.31
Tennessee Titans D/ST TEN  155.00 9.69
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The High & Mighty - Paul Montalbano
Houston Texans QB HOU  429.55 26.85 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL  87.80 5.49 *
Justin Jackson RB LAC  46.20 2.89 *
Josh Gordon WR NWE  97.70 6.11 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  247.50 15.47 *
Robert Woods WR LAR  179.60 11.23 *
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN  87.40 5.46 *
Justin Tucker K BAL  160.00 10.00 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR  161.00 10.06 *
Los Angeles Chargers QB LAC  394.10 24.63
Josh Adams RB PHI  76.00 4.75
D.J. Moore WR CAR  105.00 6.56
Jonnu Smith TE TEN  43.80 2.74
Dustin Hopkins K WAS  121.00 7.56
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC  167.00 10.44
D'Onta Foreman RB HOU  8.80 0.55 IR

Tuff Enough - Adolph Alcala/Matthew Alcala
Los Angeles Chargers QB LAC  394.10 24.63 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL  87.80 5.49 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR  273.20 17.08 *
Tyler Boyd WR CIN  145.30 9.08 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  247.50 15.47 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN  195.40 12.21 *
Jordan Thomas TE HOU  45.50 2.84 *
Brett Maher K DAL  139.00 8.69 *
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN  164.00 10.25 *
Tennessee Titans QB TEN  271.50 16.97
Kenyan Drake RB MIA  154.20 9.64
Justin Jackson RB LAC  46.20 2.89
Austin Hooper TE ATL  92.00 5.75
Wil Lutz K NOR  151.00 9.44
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR  161.00 10.06

Wildcats - Chris & Camille Loftin
Houston Texans QB HOU  429.55 26.85 *
Chris Carson RB SEA  183.40 11.46 *
David Johnson RB ARI  198.60 12.41 *
Jamaal Williams RB GNB  87.40 5.46 *
Amari Cooper WR DAL  142.50 8.91 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN  165.00 10.31 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE  85.20 5.33 *
Brandon McManus K DEN  106.00 6.63 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE  160.00 10.00 *
Chicago Bears QB CHI  387.10 24.19
Jordan Howard RB CHI  161.00 10.06
Kenny Golladay WR DET  137.10 8.57
David Njoku TE CLE  87.90 5.49
Jason Myers K NYJ  151.00 9.44
Houston Texans D/ST HOU  184.00 11.50

Wrecking Crew - Christian Loftin
Indianapolis Colts QB IND  451.95 28.25 *
C.J. Anderson RB LAR  63.00 3.94 *
James Conner RB PIT  227.00 14.19 *
Sony Michel RB NWE  133.20 8.33 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC  164.10 10.26 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE  133.85 8.37 *
Cameron Brate TE TAM  63.90 3.99 *
Mason Crosby K GNB  145.00 9.06 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL  185.00 11.56 *
Seattle Seahawks QB SEA  406.30 25.39
Nick Chubb RB CLE  174.90 10.93
Michael Thomas WR NOR  192.50 12.03
Jimmy Graham TE GNB  75.60 4.73
Dustin Hopkins K WAS  121.00 7.56
Cleveland Browns D/ST CLE  137.00 8.56

Player, Pos, NFL, Opp, Pts, Avg Pts, Starter
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